DIMENSIONS:
Addendum for MS-748
Flow Computer in Field Mount Enclosure
99822 12/08/05
NOTE: All dimensions are
            in inches (mm)
0.40
(10.2)

800-631-2165 • 732-935-1320 • Fax 732-935-9344
Ordering Information
Example MS-748 L 1 0 V MB
Series:
 MS-748 = Flow Computer
Display Type:
 L= LCD
 V= VFD
Input Type:
 1= 85 to 276 VAC
 3= 24 VDC (16 to 48 VDC)
Network Card:
 0= None
 1= RS485/Modbus
Mounting:
 V= Field, Skid, Vehicle Mount
Options:
1 = Peak Demand
 2 = AGA NX-19 calculation for natural gas
 3 = Three Relays
 4 = Stacked DP option
 5 = Datalogger option (consult factory)
 6 = Stack Emissions Controller option
 7 = Manifold Flowmeter Controller option
 9 = 3 Relay Super Chip (options 1, 2, 4, 6,7)
 10 = 2 Relay Super Chip (options 1, 2, 4, 6,7)
 TU = Translation Utility Disk
 MB= Aluminum Mounting Brackets (2)
Accessories:
 KEPS-KEP1-32 = KEP RS232 OPC/DDE server for SUPERtrol.
 KEPS-MBS32 = Modbus RTU OPC/DDE server
 SUPERtrol 2 and  LEVELtrol 2 • 32 Bit OPC/DDE Server
 P1000 Printer (see Accessories)
 IM-2400 = Internal Modem for SUPERtrol Family
 MPP2400 = Port Powered Modem
 MPP2400N = Port Powered Modem in NEMA4 enclosure
 TWP = Industrial Two Way Pager Wireless Data Transceiver
User Wiring
Three Relay Wiring
B
ronze S
afety G
round S
crew
Two Relay Wiring
B
ronze S
afety G
round S
crew
1 Transmit (+)
2 TX-180 Ref
3 Transmit (-)
4 G 180 Ref
RS-232 & RS-485 Wiring
RS-485 Wiring
�����
�